
Bedford Cup in the Mountains 2025
9/19-21/2025 at USAFA, Colorado 

 
 
Singles Competition

 
 
Doubles Competition

# Result
A-16 Ella Brownbeck (TTU) def. Louise Wikander (DENW)  6-3, 6-4
A-16 Pia Rebec (CU) def. Marley Lambert (DENW)  5-0, retired
A-16 Polina Sleptsova (TTU) def. Zoe Adkins (DENW)  2-6, 6-3, 7-6 (7-5)
B-16 Yule Kang (AFA) def. Claudia Martinez (DENW)  6-2, 6-1
C-16 Yunfei Cai (DENW) def. Mariam Hatem (IDA)  5-7, 6-2, 6-1
C-16 Hana Becirovic Novak (DENW) def. Lea Malazdra (UNM)  6-4, 3-6, 6-1
C-16 Natalie Cinkova (DENW) def. Madlena Orlova (WYO)  3-6, 6-3, 6-0
C-QF Yunfei Cai (DENW) def. Eugenia Ceinos (WYO)  6-7 (3-7), 6-0, 6-0
C-QF Silver Bijlsma (WYO) def. Hana Becirovic Novak (DENW)  6-4, 6-3
C-QF Jessica Matthews (IDA) def. Natalie Cinkova (DENW)  3-6, 6-3, 6-0
D-16 Emmy Richards (ISU) def. Ruby Hansen (DENW)  7-6 (7-4), 6-4
D-16 Veronika Zarovna (ISU) def. Natali Jaiani (DENW)  6-1, 2-6, 6-3
E-R1 Remy Nguyen (DENW) def. Victoria Grymalska (ISU)  6-2, 6-4
E-R2 Willow Gretsch (CU) def. Remy Nguyen (DENW)  6-1, 6-2
C-SF Abby Cotuna (AFA) def. Yunfei Cai (DENW)  6-3, 6-4
E-R3 Remy Nguyen (DENW) def. Carissa Holguin (AFA)  6-3, 6-4
CON Louise Wikander (DENW) def. Terezia Mlkva (USU)  7-5, 7-6 (7-5)
CON Zoe Adkins (DENW) def. Stefanya Shalakova (ISU)  4-6, 6-4, 1-0 (10-6)
CON Xenia Logvin (TTU) def. Claudia Martinez (DENW)  6-0, 6-0
CON Ruby Hansen Dilnaz Mashabayeva
CON Natali Jaiani (DENW) def. Dylan Voeks (CSU)  7-5, 6-4
CON Arianna VanHouweling (AFA) def. Louise Wikander (DENW)  0-6, 6-3, 1-0 (10-4)
CON Zoe Adkins (DENW) def. Nadia Kojonroj (AFA)  6-3, 6-7 (1-7), 1-0 (10-8)
CON Sarah L'Allier (UNM) def. Claudia Martinez (DENW)  6-3, 2-6, 1-0 (10-3)
CON Hana Becirovic Novak (DENW) def. Eugenia Ceinos (WYO)  6-2, 6-2
CON Natalie Cinkova (DENW) def. Rixt Van Der Werff (CU)  6-3, 6-4
CON Ramona Petre (UNM) def. Ruby Hansen (DENW)  6-4, 1-6, 1-0 (10-7)
CON Soha Singh (IDA) def. Natali Jaiani (DENW)  6-3, 6-3
CON Louise Wikander (DENW) def. Nadia Kojonroj (AFA)  7-5, 6-1
CON Asem Shoybek (ISU) def. Claudia Martinez (DENW)  6-1, 6-3
CON Remy Nguyen (DENW) def. Joselyn Limbago (AFA)  6-4, 6-2
CON Arianna VanHouweling (AFA) def. Hana Becirovic Novak (DENW)  6-3, 6-4
CON Maria Ramos Garcia (USU) def. Ruby Hansen (DENW)  7-5, 6-7 (5-7), 1-0 (10-7)
CON Natalie Cinkova (DENW) def. Dylan Voeks (CSU)  7-6 (7-4), 7-5
CON Natali Jaiani (DENW) def. Carissa Holguin (AFA)  6-4, 6-1
CON Hana Haber (CSU) def. Yunfei Cai (DENW)  6-2, 6-3

# Result
A-16 Sorcha Caves/Stella Morgan (CSU) def. Claudia Martinez/Louise Wikander (DENW)  6-3
A-16 Nadia Kojonroj/Arianna VanHouweling (AFA) def. Yunfei Cai/Marley Lambert (DENW)  6-3
B-16 Rixt Van Der Werff/Anya Nelson (CU) def. Hana Becirovic Novak/Natalie Cinkova (DENW)  6-4
B-16 Zoe Adkins/Ruby Hansen (DENW) def. Magdalena Nunez/Kylee Sperry (USU)  6-0
C-R1 Natali Jaiani/Remy Nguyen (DENW) def. Marika Matsoukatidi/Ramona Petre (UNM)  7-5
B-QF Zoe Adkins/Ruby Hansen (DENW) def. Emmy Richards/Sydney Morris (ISU)  7-5
B-SF Zoe Adkins/Ruby Hansen (DENW) def. Vianca Corley/Vivica Corley (UNM)  6-2
C-R2 Natali Jaiani/Remy Nguyen (DENW) def. Yule Kang/Jariahlyn Rhoades (AFA)  6-4
C-R3 Natali Jaiani/Remy Nguyen (DENW) def. Ramona Petre/Marika Matsoukatidi (UNM)  7-5
B-F Zoe Adkins/Ruby Hansen (DENW) def. Soha Singh/Chenyue Xu (IDA)  7-5
CON Hana Becirovic Novak/Louise Wikander (DENW) def. Abby Cotuna/Maya Michalski (AFA)  6-3
CON Hana Becirovic Novak/Louise Wikander (DENW) def. Millie Day/Veronika Zarovna (ISU)  6-2
CON Sofia Mavor/Shivanni Selvan (AFA) def. Claudia Martinez/Natalie Cinkova (DENW)  6-3
CON Yunfei Cai/Marley Lambert (DENW) def. Stefanya Shalakova/Asem Shoybek (ISU)  7-6 (7-4)
CON Yunfei Cai/Marley Lambert (DENW) def. Dilnaz Mashabayeva/Madlena Orlova (WYO)  6-2



CON Hana Becirovic Novak/Louise Wikander (DENW) def. Sofia Mavor/Shivanni Selvan (AFA)  6-2
CON Natalie Cinkova/Claudia Martinez (DENW) def. Victoria Grymalska/Evelina Zhuk (ISU)  6-0
 
 


